
D(i) P(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)

AMBOS SEXOS

Menores de 1 año 1 178 0,01 0,02 0,01 100.000,00 558,72

De 1 a 4 años 0 820 0,00 0,00 0,00 99.441,28 0,00

De 5 a 9 años 0 1.181 0,00 0,00 0,00 99.441,28 0,00

De 10 a 14 años 0 1.097 0,00 0,00 0,00 99.441,28 0,00

De 15 a 19 años 1 1.166 0,00 0,56 0,00 99.441,28 425,62

De 20 a 24 años 0 1.315 0,00 0,00 0,00 99.015,67 0,00

De 25 a 29 años 0 1.429 0,00 0,00 0,00 99.015,67 0,00

De 30 a 34 años 0 1.626 0,00 0,00 0,00 99.015,67 0,00

De 35 a 39 años 1 1.749 0,00 0,10 0,00 99.015,67 282,33

De 40 a 44 años 2 1.722 0,00 0,55 0,01 98.733,33 571,89

De 45 a 49 años 2 1.862 0,00 0,47 0,01 98.161,45 525,69

De 50 a 54 años 9 1.744 0,01 0,62 0,03 97.635,75 2.494,93

De 55 a 59 años 7 1.695 0,00 0,46 0,02 95.140,83 1.942,94

De 60 a 64 años 8 1.627 0,00 0,49 0,02 93.197,89 2.263,08

De 65 a 69 años 19 1.712 0,01 0,55 0,05 90.934,81 4.922,92

De 70 a 74 años 20 1.271 0,02 0,38 0,08 86.011,90 6.454,07

De 75 a 79 años 25 1.179 0,02 0,56 0,10 79.557,83 8.055,72

De 80 a 84 años 62 1.103 0,06 0,45 0,24 71.502,11 17.392,41

De 85 y más años 155 1.050 0,15 0,48 1,00 54.109,70 54.109,70

Hombres

Menores de 1 año 0 88 0,00 0,00 0,00 100.000,00 0,00

De 1 a 4 años 0 426 0,00 0,00 0,00 100.000,00 0,00

De 5 a 9 años 0 625 0,00 0,00 0,00 100.000,00 0,00

De 10 a 14 años 0 523 0,00 0,00 0,00 100.000,00 0,00

De 15 a 19 años 0 601 0,00 0,00 0,00 100.000,00 0,00

De 20 a 24 años 0 722 0,00 0,00 0,00 100.000,00 0,00

De 25 a 29 años 0 753 0,00 0,00 0,00 100.000,00 0,00

De 30 a 34 años 0 849 0,00 0,00 0,00 100.000,00 0,00
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D(i) P(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)

De 35 a 39 años 1 964 0,00 0,10 0,01 100.000,00 516,25

De 40 a 44 años 2 925 0,00 0,55 0,01 99.483,75 1.070,35

De 45 a 49 años 2 976 0,00 0,47 0,01 98.413,40 1.002,90

De 50 a 54 años 4 929 0,00 0,71 0,02 97.410,50 2.084,08

De 55 a 59 años 4 838 0,00 0,48 0,02 95.326,41 2.247,25

De 60 a 64 años 8 824 0,01 0,49 0,05 93.079,16 4.409,89

De 65 a 69 años 10 844 0,01 0,44 0,06 88.669,28 5.084,25

De 70 a 74 años 15 608 0,02 0,43 0,12 83.585,03 9.628,71

De 75 a 79 años 17 558 0,03 0,59 0,14 73.956,32 10.597,56

De 80 a 84 años 30 448 0,07 0,42 0,28 63.358,75 17.741,32

De 85 y más años 71 421 0,17 0,54 1,00 45.617,43 45.617,43

Mujeres

Menores de 1 año 1 90 0,01 0,02 0,01 100.000,00 1.099,13

De 1 a 4 años 0 394 0,00 0,00 0,00 98.900,87 0,00

De 5 a 9 años 0 556 0,00 0,00 0,00 98.900,87 0,00

De 10 a 14 años 0 574 0,00 0,00 0,00 98.900,87 0,00

De 15 a 19 años 1 565 0,00 0,56 0,01 98.900,87 871,83

De 20 a 24 años 0 593 0,00 0,00 0,00 98.029,04 0,00

De 25 a 29 años 0 676 0,00 0,00 0,00 98.029,04 0,00

De 30 a 34 años 0 777 0,00 0,00 0,00 98.029,04 0,00

De 35 a 39 años 0 785 0,00 0,00 0,00 98.029,04 0,00

De 40 a 44 años 0 797 0,00 0,00 0,00 98.029,04 0,00

De 45 a 49 años 0 886 0,00 0,00 0,00 98.029,04 0,00

De 50 a 54 años 5 815 0,01 0,55 0,03 98.029,04 2.966,22

De 55 a 59 años 3 857 0,00 0,43 0,02 95.062,83 1.647,58

De 60 a 64 años 0 803 0,00 0,00 0,00 93.415,25 0,00

De 65 a 69 años 9 868 0,01 0,67 0,05 93.415,25 4.761,68

De 70 a 74 años 5 663 0,01 0,26 0,04 88.653,57 3.251,59

De 75 a 79 años 8 621 0,01 0,49 0,06 85.401,98 5.326,71
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D(i) P(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)

De 80 a 84 años 32 655 0,05 0,48 0,22 80.075,27 17.342,73

De 85 y más años 84 629 0,13 0,43 1,00 62.732,54 62.732,54
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AMBOS SEXOS

Menores de 1 año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

De 80 a 84 años

De 85 y más años

Hombres

Menores de 1 año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

99.451,97 8.272.540,24 82,73

397.765,12 8.173.088,28 82,19

497.206,41 7.775.323,15 78,19

497.206,41 7.278.116,75 73,19

496.267,72 6.780.910,34 68,19

495.078,33 6.284.642,62 63,47

495.078,33 5.789.564,29 58,47

495.078,33 5.294.485,97 53,47

493.802,02 4.799.407,64 48,47

492.393,86 4.305.605,61 43,61

489.418,32 3.813.211,76 38,85

483.461,22 3.323.793,43 34,04

470.468,48 2.840.332,22 29,85

460.253,30 2.369.863,74 25,43

443.580,63 1.909.610,44 21,00

410.156,02 1.466.029,81 17,04

379.907,55 1.055.873,80 13,27

309.416,67 675.966,25 9,45

366.549,58 366.549,58 6,77

100.000,00 8.093.837,95 80,94

400.000,00 7.993.837,95 79,94

500.000,00 7.593.837,95 75,94

500.000,00 7.093.837,95 70,94

500.000,00 6.593.837,95 65,94

500.000,00 6.093.837,95 60,94

500.000,00 5.593.837,95 55,94

500.000,00 5.093.837,95 50,94
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De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

De 80 a 84 años

De 85 y más años

Mujeres

Menores de 1 año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

497.666,26 4.593.837,95 45,94

495.036,56 4.096.171,69 41,17

489.417,27 3.601.135,14 36,59

484.028,17 3.111.717,87 31,94

470.798,45 2.627.689,71 27,57

454.218,21 2.156.891,25 23,17

429.110,50 1.702.673,04 19,20

390.283,90 1.273.562,54 15,24

347.849,47 883.278,64 11,94

264.937,10 535.429,18 8,45

270.492,08 270.492,08 5,93

98.921,89 8.466.829,54 84,67

395.603,47 8.367.907,65 84,61

494.504,34 7.972.304,18 80,61

494.504,34 7.477.799,84 75,61

492.581,55 6.983.295,50 70,61

490.145,21 6.490.713,96 66,21

490.145,21 6.000.568,75 61,21

490.145,21 5.510.423,54 56,21

490.145,21 5.020.278,32 51,21

490.145,21 4.530.133,11 46,21

490.145,21 4.039.987,90 41,21

483.493,09 3.549.842,69 36,21

470.657,29 3.066.349,61 32,26

467.076,26 2.595.692,32 27,79

459.237,92 2.128.616,06 22,79

431.161,11 1.669.378,13 18,83

413.485,84 1.238.217,03 14,50
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De 80 a 84 años

De 85 y más años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

354.983,97 824.731,19 10,30

469.747,22 469.747,22 7,49
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